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Designer & Manufacturer of Boilers (Steam, Hot Water, Hot Oil),
Heat Exchangers, Pressurized Vessels & Ancillary Equipment
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Capacity T

Modulation Range % 22 -100
Operating Pressure (Min/Max) bar 0.8/6.0
Maximum Water Temperature °C 110
NOx. Class 5
Minimum Water Rate 3.01
Maximum \Water Rate 4.96
Head Power at Water Rate Required 6.9
Gas Consumption (G20) (Min/Max) 1.5/6.9
Flue Gas Temperature at Py (80/60 °C) 59.3
Flue Gas Temperature at Py (50/30 °C) 41.8
Condensate Rate 7
Width 560
Height 1450
Length 560
Maximum Flue Length 18
Water Content 6.5
Net Weight 65
Water Inlet-Outlet Connection R 1"
Gas Connection (Gas inlet) R 1/2"
Chimney Diameter (Flue Gas Outlet) 80
Condensate Connection R 3/4"
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Capacity I T R

Modulation Range %
Operating Pressure (Min/Max) bar
Max. Water Temperature °C
NOx. Class

Minimum Water Rate

Maximum Water Rate

Head Power at Water Rate Required

Gas Consumption (G20) (Min/Max)

Flue Gas Temperature at Ppyax (80/60 °C)

Flue Gas Temperature at Pax (50/30 °C)

Condensate Rate

Width

Height

Length

Maximum Flue Length

Water Content

Net Weight

Water Inlet-Outlet Connection

Gas Connection (Gas inlet)

Chimney Diameter (Flue Gas Outlet)

Condensate Connection

21-100
0.8/6.0
110
5
4.3
7.09
8.5
21/9.3
60.8
39.4
10
560
1450
650
28
8.5
82
R1 1/4"
R 3/4"
100
R 3/4"
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Modulation Range

Operating Pressure (Min/Max)

Max. Water Temperature

NOx. Class

Minimum Water Rate

Maximum Water Rate

Head Power at Water Rate Required
Gas Consumption (G20) (Min/Max)
Flue Gas Temperature at Ppax (80/60 °C)
Flue Gas Temperature at Py (50/30 °C)
Condensate Rate

Width

Height

Length

Maximum Flue Length

Water Content

Net Weight

Water Inlet-Outlet Connection

Gas Connection (Gas inlet)
Chimney Diameter (Flue Gas Outlet)
Condensate Connection

%
bar
G

Capacity s

15-100
0.8/6.0
110
5
5.38
8.87
10.5
2.0/11.9
5919
40.4
13
560
1450
740
20
10.5
103
R1 1/4"
R 1"
110
R 3/4"
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Capacity I R T

Modulation Range %
Operating Pressure (Min/Max) bar
Max. Water Temperature °C
NOx. Class

Minimum Water Rate

Maximum Water Rate

Head Power at Water Rate Required

Gas Consumption (G20) (Min/Max)

Flue Gas Temperature at Ppyax (80/60 °C)

Flue Gas Temperature at Pax (50/30 °C)

Condensate Rate

Width

Height

Length

Maximum Flue Length

Water Content

Net Weight

Water Inlet-Outlet Connection

Gas Connection (Gas inlet)

Chimney Diameter (Flue Gas Outlet)

Condensate Connection

23-100
0.8/6.0
110
5
6.67
11
11.4
3.4/14.9
59.7
42.1
16
560
1450
880
30
12,5
130
R1 1/2"
R1 1/4"
125
R 3/4"
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Capacity kw190

Modulation Range % 21-100
Operating Pressure (Min/Max) bar 0.8/6.0
Max. Water Temperature °C 110
NOx. Class 5
Minimum Water Rate 8.17
Maximum \Water Rate 13.48
Head Power at Water Rate Required 10.5
Gas Consumption (G20) (Min/Max) 3.9/18.9
Flue Gas Temperature at Ppax (80/60 °C) 61.4
Flue Gas Temperature at Py (50/30 °C) 42.6
Condensate Rate 19
Width 560
Height 1450
Length 1080
Maximum Flue Length 40
Water Content 14.5
Net Weight 167
Water Inlet-Outlet Connection R1 1/2"
Gas Connection (Gas inlet) R11/4"
Chimney Diameter (Flue Gas Outlet) 160
Condensate Connection R 3/4"
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Capacity T g

Modulation Range %
Operating Pressure (Min/Max) bar
Max. Water Temperature °C
NOx. Class

Minimum Water Rate

Maximum Water Rate

Head Power at Water Rate Required

Gas Consumption (G20) (Min/Max)

Flue Gas Temperature at Ppyax (80/60 °C)

Flue Gas Temperature at Pax (50/30 °C)

Condensate Rate

Width

Height

Length

Maximum Flue Length

Water Content

Net Weight

Water Inlet-Outlet Connection

Gas Connection (Gas inlet)

Chimney Diameter (Flue Gas Outlet)

Condensate Connection

16-100
0.8/6.0
110
5
8.6
14.3
10
3.2/21.1
80.2
5515
20
615
1472
1305
35
18.67
195
R2"
R 11/4"
160
R 3/4"
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Capaciy | kW 270
Modulation Range % 15-100
Operating Pressure (Min/Max) bar 0.8/6.0
Max. Water Temperature °C 110
NOx. Class 5
Minimum Water Rate 11.61
Maximum \Water Rate 19.2
Head Power at Water Rate Required 8.3
Gas Consumption (G20) (Min/Max) 3.9/28.2
Flue Gas Temperature at Ppax (80/60 °C) 80.5
Flue Gas Temperature at Py (50/30 °C) 56.8
Condensate Rate 26
Width 615
Height 1472
Length 1360
Maximum Flue Length 38
Water Content 22.96
Net Weight 237
Water Inlet-Outlet Connection R2"
Gas Connection (Gas inlet) R11/2"
Chimney Diameter (Flue Gas Outlet) 160
Condensate Connection R 3/4"
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Capacity T gy

Modulation Range %
Operating Pressure (Min/Max) bar
Max. Water Temperature °C
NOx. Class

Minimum Water Rate

Maximum Water Rate

Head Power at Water Rate Required

Gas Consumption (G20) (Min/Max)

Flue Gas Temperature at Ppyax (80/60 °C)

Flue Gas Temperature at Pax (50/30 °C)

Condensate Rate

Width

Height

Length

Maximum Flue Length

Water Content

Net Weight

Water Inlet-Outlet Connection

Gas Connection (Gas inlet)

Chimney Diameter (Flue Gas Outlet)

Condensate Connection

14-100
0.8/6.0
110
5
14.62
24.2
6.3
4.8/35.2
79.6
54.7
32
615
1527
1510
43
26.42
305
R2"
R1 1/2"
160
R 3/4"
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Capacity I A Y R

Modulation Range

Operating Pressure (Min/Max)

Max. Water Temperature

NOx. Class

Minimum Water Rate

Maximum Water Rate

Head Power at Water Rate Required
Gas Consumption (G20) (Min/Max)
Flue Gas Temperature at Ppax (80/60 °C)
Flue Gas Temperature at Py (50/30 °C)
Condensate Rate

Width

Height

Length

Maximum Flue Length

Water Content

Net Weight

Water Inlet-Outlet Connection

Gas Connection (Gas inlet)
Chimney Diameter (Flue Gas Outlet)
Condensate Connection

% 14-100
bar 0.8/6.0
°C 110
5
17.63
29.2
75
5.8/43.3
80.5
54.6
38
660
1527
1710
47
32.94
358
DN65
R 2"
200
R 3/4"
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 Capacity | kW 480
Modulation Range % 14-100
Operating Pressure (Min/Max) bar 0.8/6.0
Maximum Water Temperature °C 110
NOx. Class 5
Minimum Water Rate 20.64
Max. Water Rate 341
Head Power at Water Rate Required 5.9
Gas Consumption (G20) (Min/Max) 6.7/50.5
Flue Gas Temperature at Prax (80/60 °C) 79.3
Flue Gas Temperature at Pax (50/30 °C) 55.7
Condensate Rate 45
Width 660
Height 1527
Length 1910
Maximum Flue Length 53
Water Content 36.90
Net Weight 380
Water Inlet-Outlet Connection DN65
Gas Connection (Gas inlet) R 2"
Chimney Diameter (Flue Gas Outlet) 200
Condensate Connection R 3/4"
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Capacity T g

Modulation Range

Operating Pressure (Min/Max)
Maximum Water Temperature

NOx. Class

Minimum Water Rate

Max. Water Rate

Head Power at Water Rate Required
Gas Consumption (G20) (Min/Max)
Flue Gas Temperature at Ppax (80/60 °C)
Flue Gas Temperature at Py (50/30 °C)
Condensate Rate

Width

Height

Length

Maximum Flue Length

Water Content

Net Weight

Water Inlet-Outlet Connection

Gas Connection (Gas inlet)
Chimney Diameter (Flue Gas Outlet)
Condensate Connection

% 14-100
bar 0.8/6.0
°C 110
5
23.65
38.8
4.7
7.8/56.7
80.2
56.8
54
660
1527
1920
58
41.00
440
DN65
R 2"
200
R 3/4"
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 Capacity | kW
Modulation Range %
Operating Pressure (Max) bar 6
Maximum Water Temperature °C 90
NOx. Class S
Minimum Water Rate 6
Maximum Water Rate 30
Head Power at Water Rate Required 5
Gas Consumption (G20) (Min/Max) 13.8/69
Maximum Flue Gas Temperature at Pyax (80/60 °C) 80
Condensate Rate 85
Width
Height
Length
Water Content
Net Weight
Wiater Inlet-Outlet Connection
Gas Connection (Gas inlet)
Chimney Diameter (Flue Gas Outlet)
Condensate Connection
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Modulation Range

Operating Pressure (Max)
Maximum Water Temperature

NOx. Class

Minimum Water Rate

Maximum Water Rate

Head Power at Water Rate Required
Gas Consumption (G20) (Min/Max)
Maximum Flue Gas Temperature at Pyax (80/60 °C)
Condensate Rate

Width

Height

Length

Water Content

Net Weight

Water Inlet-Outlet Connection

Gas Connection (Gas inlet)
Chimney Diameter (Flue Gas Outlet)
Condensate Connection

Capacity T g

% 15-100
bar 6
°C 90
5
9
48
5
21.2/106
80
53
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Designer & Manufacturer of Boilers (Steam, Hot Water, Hot Oil), Heat Exchangers, Pressurized Vessels & Ancillary Equipment
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Designer & Manufacturer of Boilers (Steam, Hot Water, Hot Oil), Heat Exchangers, Pressurized Vessels & Ancillary Equipment
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Designer & Manufacturer of Boilers (Steam, Hot Water, Hot Oil), Heat Exchangers, Pressurized Vessels & Ancillary Equipment

ADMIR /L

Condensing Boiler
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Makhzan Foolad Rafe Co. (paboo sanat)

First Phase: Laleh St., Shohada (Tashbandan) Ind. Zone,

Mahmood Abad - Mazandaran - Iran. Tel: +98 11 4436
Second Phase: 1st Laleh St., 1st Phase, Imamzadeh
Abdollah Ind. Zone, Amol - Mazandaran - Iran.

Tehran Office: # 9, No. 2, Tohidi Allay, Tehran Vila, Sattar Khan
Ave. Tehran - Iran. Tel: +98 21 66551068, Fax: +98 21 66509227

@I daboosanat.co

. www.daboosanat.com
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Modulation Range

Operating Pressure (Min/Max)
Maximum Water Temperature

NOx. Class

Minimum Water Rate

Maximum Water Rate

Head Power at \Water Rate Required
Gas Consumption (G20) (Min/Max)
Flue Gas Temperature at P54 (80/60 °C)
Flue Gas Temperature at Ppzx (50/30 °C)
Condensate Rate

Width

Height

Length

Maximum Flue Length

Water Content

Net Weight

Water Inlet-Outlet Connection

Gas Connection (Gas inlet)
Chimney Diameter (Flue Gas Outlet)
Condensate Connection

%
bar
6

m%h
m?h

m?h
°C
°C

kg/h

mm

mm

mm

Liter
kg

mm

Capacity S T

22 -100
0.8/6.0
110
5
3.01
4.96
6.9
1.5/6.9
59.3
41.8
7/
560
1450
560
18
6.5
65
R1"
R 1/2"
80
R 3/4"
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Capacity S T g

Modulation Range % 21-100
Operating Pressure (Min/Max) bar 0.8/6.0
Max. Water Temperature °C 110
NOx. Class 5
Minimum Water Rate m3h 4.3
Maximum Water Rate m3h 7.09
Head Power at Water Rate Required m 8.5
Gas Consumption (G20) (Min/Max) m3/h 21/9.3
Flue Gas Temperature at P 5% (80/60 °C) °C 60.8
Flue Gas Temperature at P % (50/30 °C) °C 39.4
Condensate Rate kg/h 10
Width mm 560
Height mm 1450
Length mm 650
Maximum Flue Length m 28
Water Content Liter 8.5
Net Weight kg 82
Water Inlet-Outlet Connection @ R1 1/4"
Gas Connection (Gas inlet) (] R 3/4"
Chimney Diameter (Flue Gas Outlet) mm 100
Condensate Connection @ R 3/4"

info@.daboosanat.com @
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Capacity T s

Modulation Range

Operating Pressure (Min/Max)

Max. Water Temperature

NOx. Class

Minimum Water Rate

Maximum Water Rate

Head Power at \Water Rate Required
Gas Consumption (G20) (Min/Max)
Flue Gas Temperature at P54 (80/60 °C)
Flue Gas Temperature at Ppzx (50/30 °C)
Condensate Rate

Width

Height

Length

Maximum Flue Length

Water Content

Net Weight

Water Inlet-Outlet Connection

Gas Connection (Gas inlet)
Chimney Diameter (Flue Gas Outlet)
Condensate Connection

%
bar
6

m%h
m?h

m?h
°C
°C

kg/h

mm

mm

mm

Liter
kg

mm

15-100
0.8/6.0
110
5
5.38
8.87
10.5
2.0M11.9
59.9
40.4
13
560
1450
740
20
10.5
103
R1 1/4"
R1"
110
R 3/4"
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Capacity T s

Modulation Range % 23-100
Operating Pressure (Min/Max) bar 0.8/6.0
Max. Water Temperature °C 110
NOx. Class 5
Minimum Water Rate m3h 6.67
Maximum Water Rate m3h 11
Head Power at Water Rate Required m 114
Gas Consumption (G20) (Min/Max) m3/h 3.4/14.9
Flue Gas Temperature at P 5% (80/60 °C) °C 59.7
Flue Gas Temperature at P % (50/30 °C) °C 421
Condensate Rate kg/h 16
Width mm 560
Height mm 1450
Length mm 880
Maximum Flue Length m 30
Water Content Liter 12.5
Net Weight kg 130
Water Inlet-Outlet Connection a R1 1/2"
Gas Connection (Gas inlet) (] R1 1/4"
Chimney Diameter (Flue Gas Outlet) mm 125
Condensate Connection @ R 3/4"

info@.daboosanat.com @
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Capacity T e

Modulation Range % 21-100
Operating Pressure (Min/Max) bar 0.8/6.0
Max. Water Temperature °C 110
NOx. Class 5
Minimum Water Rate m3/h 8.17
Maximum Water Rate m3h 13.48
Head Power at Water Rate Required m 10.5
Gas Consumption (G20) (Min/Max) m3/h 3.9/18.9
Flue Gas Temperature at P54 (80/60 °C) °C 61.4
Flue Gas Temperature at Ppzx (50/30 °C) =G 42.6
Condensate Rate kg/h 19
Width mm 560
Height mm 1450
Length mm 1080
Maximum Flue Length m 40
Water Content Liter 14.5
Net Weight kg 167
Water Inlet-Outlet Connection 1] R1 1/2"
Gas Connection (Gas inlet) 1] R 1 1/4"
Chimney Diameter (Flue Gas Outlet) mm 160
Condensate Connection 1] R 3/4"
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Capacity T 0

Modulation Range % 16-100
Operating Pressure (Min/Max) bar 0.8/6.0
Max. Water Temperature °C 110
NOx. Class 5
Minimum Water Rate m3h 8.6
Maximum Water Rate m3h 14.3
Head Power at Water Rate Required m 10
Gas Consumption (G20) (Min/Max) m3/h 3.2/21.1
Flue Gas Temperature at P 5% (80/60 °C) °C 80.2
Flue Gas Temperature at P % (50/30 °C) °C 5515
Condensate Rate kg/h 20
Width mm 615
Height mm 1472
Length mm 1305
Maximum Flue Length m 35
Water Content Liter 18.67
Net Weight kg 195
Water Inlet-Outlet Connection @ R2"
Gas Connection (Gas inlet) (] R 1 1/4"
Chimney Diameter (Flue Gas Outlet) mm 160
Condensate Connection @ R 3/4"
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Capacity T 210

Modulation Range % 15-100
Operating Pressure (Min/Max) bar 0.8/6.0
Max. Water Temperature °C 110
NOx. Class 5
Minimum Water Rate m3h 11.61
Maximum Water Rate m3h 19.2
Head Power at Water Rate Required m 8.3
Gas Consumption (G20) (Min/Max) m3/h 3.9/28.2
Flue Gas Temperature at P54 (80/60 °C) °C 80.5
Flue Gas Temperature at Ppzx (50/30 °C) =G 56.8
Condensate Rate kg/h 26
Width mm 615
Height mm 1472
Length mm 1360
Maximum Flue Length m 38
Water Content Liter 22.96
Net Weight kg 237
Water Inlet-Outlet Connection 1] R2"
Gas Connection (Gas inlet) 1] R11/2"
Chimney Diameter (Flue Gas Outlet) mm 160
Condensate Connection 1] R 3/4"

@l www.daboosanat.com
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Capacity T g

Modulation Range % 14-100
Operating Pressure (Min/Max) bar 0.8/6.0
Max. Water Temperature °C 110
NOx. Class 5
Minimum Water Rate m3h 14.62
Maximum Water Rate m3h 242
Head Power at Water Rate Required m 6.3
Gas Consumption (G20) (Min/Max) m3/h 4.8/35.2
Flue Gas Temperature at P 5% (80/60 °C) °C 79.6
Flue Gas Temperature at P % (50/30 °C) °C 54.7
Condensate Rate kg/h 32
Width mm 615
Height mm 1527
Length mm 1510
Maximum Flue Length m 43
Water Content Liter 26.42
Net Weight kg 305
Water Inlet-Outlet Connection @ R2"
Gas Connection (Gas inlet) (] R1 1/2"
Chimney Diameter (Flue Gas Outlet) mm 160
Condensate Connection @ R 3/4"

info@.daboosanat.com @




Gapaoity kw410

Modulation Range % 14-100
Operating Pressure (Min/Max) bar 0.8/6.0
Max. Water Temperature °C 110
NOx. Class 5
Minimum Water Rate m3/h 17.63
Maximum Water Rate m3h 29.2
Head Power at Water Rate Required m T4)
Gas Consumption (G20) (Min/Max) m3/h 5.8/43.3
Flue Gas Temperature at P54 (80/60 °C) °C 80.5
Flue Gas Temperature at Ppzx (50/30 °C) =G 54.6
Condensate Rate kg/h 38
Width mm 660
Height mm 1527
Length mm 1710
Maximum Flue Length m 47
Water Content Liter 32.94
Net Weight kg 358
Water Inlet-Outlet Connection 1] DN65
| Gas Connection (Gas inlet) 1] R 2"
- Chimney Diameter (Flue Gas Outlet) mm 200
Condensate Connection 1] R 3/4"

| @l www.daboosanat.com
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Capacity e

Modulation Range

Operating Pressure (Min/Max)
Maximum Water Temperature

NOx. Class

Minimum Water Rate

Max. Water Rate

Head Power at \Water Rate Required
Gas Consumption (G20) (Min/Max)
Flue Gas Temperature at Pmyax (80/60 °C)
Flue Gas Temperature at Pmax (50/30 °C)
Condensate Rate

Width

Height

Length

Maximum Flue Length

Water Content

Net Weight

Water Inlet-Outlet Connection

Gas Connection (Gas inlet)
Chimney Diameter (Flue Gas Outlet)
Condensate Connection

%
bar
6

m®*h
m®h

m%h
i
i

kg/h

mm

mm

mm

Liter
kg

mm

480
14-100
0.8/6.0

110
5
20.64
341
5.9
6.7/50.5
79.3
55.7
45
660
1527
1910
53
36.90
380
DN65
R 2"
200
R 3/4"

ADMIRANL
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Gapaoity kw550

Modulation Range % 14-100
Operating Pressure (Min/Max) bar 0.8/6.0
Maximum Water Temperature °C 110
NOx. Class 5
Minimum Water Rate m3/h 23.65
Max. Water Rate m3h 38.8
Head Power at Water Rate Required m 47
Gas Consumption (G20) (Min/Max) m3/h 7.8/56.7
Flue Gas Temperature at P54 (80/60 °C) °C 80.2
Flue Gas Temperature at Ppzx (50/30 °C) =G 56.8
Condensate Rate kg/h 54
Width mm 660
Height mm 1527
Length mm 1920
Maximum Flue Length m 58
Water Content Liter 41.00
Net Weight kg 440
Water Inlet-Outlet Connection 1] DN65
| Gas Connection (Gas inlet) 1] R 2"
- Chimney Diameter (Flue Gas Outlet) mm 200
Condensate Connection 1] R 3/4"

| @l www.daboosanat.com
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Capacity e

Modulation Range

Operating Pressure (Max)
Maximum Water Temperature

NOx. Class

Minimum Water Rate

Maximum Water Rate

Head Power at Water Rate Required
Gas Consumption (G20) (Min/Max)
Maximum Flue Gas Temperature at P54 (80/60 °C)
Condensate Rate

Width

Height

Length

Water Content

Net Weight

Water Inlet-Outlet Connection

Gas Connection (Gas inlet)
Chimney Diameter (Flue Gas Outlet)
Condensate Connection

%
bar
6

m®*h
m®h

m3/h
°C
kg/h
mm
mm
mm
Liter

kg

mm

770
15-100
6
90
5
6
30
5
13.8/69
80
35
930
1691
1452
75.5
566
R 4"
R 2"
250
R 1"

ADMIRANL

info@.daboosanat.com @




Capacity T 0

Modulation Range

Operating Pressure (Max)
Maximum Water Temperature

NOx. Class

Minimum Water Rate

Maximum \Water Rate

Head Power at Water Rate Required
Gas Consumption (G20) (Min/Max)
Maximum Flue Gas Temperature at P55 (80/60 °C)
Condensate Rate

Width

Height

Length

Water Content

Net Weight

Wiater Inlet-Outlet Connection

Gas Connection (Gas inlet)
Chimney Diameter (Flue Gas Outlet)
Condensate Connection

@' www.daboosanat.com

%
bar
6

m%h
m?h

m?h
°C
kg/h
mm
mm
mm
Liter

kg

mm

15-100
6
90
5
9
48
5
21.2/106
80
53
1010
1628
1802
95.6
640
R 4"
R 3"
250
R1"
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